up through the roof and terminate where the existing venting does.  Next water, gas and 
condensate piping would be installed. The new boiler would be controlled using the existing 
Siemens BAS system.   

The cost to complete the Courthouse Boiler Replacement proposal is: $196,602 (One Hundred 
Ninety-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Two Dollars). 

The Courthouse Boiler Replacement proposal includes the following: 

• Removal and disposal of two Aerco boilers.  

• Installation of two (2) PK Storm ST2000 boilers with associated boiler pumps. 

• Installation of a Category 4 flue to support condensing boilers.